

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1. H.M. Miller Construction		*2. Insight Pipe Contracting		3. SAK Construction	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	103.05	Contract Performance Bond	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$76,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
		15" Sanitary Sewer, VCPES, 706.08 / w 706.12,										
2	557	Class "B" Bedding	46	L.F.	\$200	\$9,200.00	\$1,089.00	\$50,094.00	\$900.00	\$41,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$46,000.00
3	557	72" Stm Sewer, Brick (Point Repair in earth)	20	L.F.	\$400	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$650,000.00
4	562	Manhole Rebuilt	10	L.F.	\$100	\$1,000.00	\$1,015.00	\$10,150.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	562	Manhole on Sanitary Sewer	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,650.00	\$35,650.00	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00
6	613	Uniformed Law Enforcement Officer	360	HOUR	\$37.00	\$13,320.00	\$65.00	\$23,400.00	\$75.00	\$27,000.00	\$30.00	\$10,800.00
7	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
8	619	Field Office	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
9	624	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
10	SPEC	Sewer Cleaning	5400	L.F.	\$6.00	\$32,400.00	\$13.50	\$72,900.00	\$10.00	\$54,000.00	\$5.00	\$27,000.00
11	SPEC	Bypass Pumping	1	L.S.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$111,700.00	\$111,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
12	SPEC	8-Inch CIPPL	92	L.F.	\$70.00	\$6,440.00	\$50.00	\$4,600.00	\$55.00	\$5,060.00	\$95.00	\$8,740.00
13	SPEC	10-Inch CIPPL	1232	L.F.	\$75.00	\$92,400.00	\$51.50	\$63,448.00	\$32.00	\$39,424.00	\$42.00	\$51,744.00
14	SPEC	12-Inch CIPPL	705	L.F.	\$80.00	\$56,400.00	\$43.40	\$30,597.00	\$45.00	\$31,725.00	\$53.00	\$37,365.00
15	SPEC	15-Inch CIPPL	913	L.F.	\$85.00	\$77,605.00	\$57.00	\$52,041.00	\$57.00	\$52,041.00	\$73.00	\$66,649.00
16	SPEC	20-Inch CIPPL	318	L.F.	\$90.00	\$28,620.00	\$95.50	\$30,369.00	\$93.00	\$29,574.00	\$189.00	\$60,102.00
17	SPEC	30-Inch CIPPL	460	L.F.	\$190.00	\$87,400.00	\$119.00	\$54,740.00	\$141.00	\$64,860.00	\$212.00	\$97,520.00
18	SPEC	36-Inch CIPPL, Segmental Block	827	L.F.	\$195.00	\$161,265.00	\$143.00	\$118,261.00	\$305.00	\$252,235.00	\$251.00	\$207,577.00
19	SPEC	36-Inch CIPPL, Brick Sewer	75	L.F.	\$195.00	\$14,625.00	\$138.00	\$10,350.00	\$305.00	\$22,875.00	\$500.00	\$37,500.00
20	SPEC	72-Inch CIPPL	1625	L.F.	\$400.00	\$650,000.00	\$492.00	\$799,500.00	\$980.00	\$1,592,500.00	\$1,137.00	\$1,847,625.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS						\$1,316,675.00		\$1,674,800.00		\$2,330,494.00		\$3,824,422.00
+/- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								+27.2%		+77.0%		+190.5%

*American Iron & Steel Requirement - Form not signed.